
297 

Grand Junotlen, Colorado, December 30, 1913. 

Tke C i t y Counoil of the City ef Grand Junotion convened i n regular session at 

fo u r e'eleok p. i n the Cit y H a l l , w i t h Mayer Cherrington i n the ohair. 

Upon o a l l of r o l l , the f o l l o w i n g Commissioners responded as presents Cherrington, 
Vorbeok, Rankin, Carsen, Helmburg. 

C i t y Attorney Tupper was present. 

Tho ainutes ef the regular Meeting ef December 23d and adjourned session of Deoem-
ber 26th wore read and approved. 

A communication from Barton ie T e r r l l l , making a p p l i c a t i o n f o r the o i t y f r e i g h t ^ 

h auling, was presented and road. 

Moved by Commissioner Verbeok, seoonded by Commissioner Rankin, th a t the o i t y f r e i g h t 

hauling, except ing shipments i n carload l o t s , bo given to Barton ie T e r r l l l f o r the 

year 191*. 

Ths motion being put, upon o a l l of r e l l , tke Commissioners voted as f o l l o w s : 

Cherrington, yea; Verbock, ysa; Rankin, ysa; Carson, yea; Holmburg, yea. 

A l l the Commissioners having veted yoa, ths motion was declared oarriod, and i t was so 

ordered. 

The f e l l e w i n g b i l l s having been approved by heads of departments and audited, wore 

read by the Clerk: 

Fund. 

16,6*0-4. Highways 
645 
646 
6*7 " 
648 
649-50 Hgws-Gsn. 
651 Pelloo 
652 
653 Firs 
654 
655-6 Water 
657 
658 
659 I 
600-1 Water-Fire 
662 I f General 
663 
664 
665 
666 
667 
668 
669 
670 
671 
672 
673 
67* 
675 

Health 
Advertising 
Sidewalk No. 1 
Paving No. 3 . 

Claim ef Amount. For 

Labor Aoo't Dept. Hgws. $ 7 5 . 7 5 ^ Labor and team work 
Sidewalk Diet. No. 1 360.00 • Crosswalks 
Ed Johnson 5.00 ^ Steamer and tank 
Herman Koebs 4 . 0 0 ^ Labor and crowbar 
Chas. S. Jones, Co. Clerk 1.50 ^ Recording o o r t f l o a t o s 
B. Lynch 3,55 ~ Looks and repairs 
Rod Front Restaurant 15.00 Meal t i c k e t s 
Treas Cash Aoo't .50 Gloves 
C. D. Smith Drug Co. 3 .60 ^ Mdse. 
Treasurer's Cash Aooeunt . 40 - Leather and pestags 
Labor Aoo't Dept. W. k S. 58.75 v> Labor 
Treasurer's Cash Aooeunt 1 9 . 8 S v s Exchange, f r e i g h t , eto. 
Gibson Lumber ie Merc Ce. 20.05 Lumber aad cement 
Hampsen Bros, ie Valdez 1 9 . 2 5 ^ Groceries 
Continental O i l Co. 57.83 >/- O i l and gasoline 
Tho E'ootrlo Shop 3.00 I n s t a l l i n g l i g h t s 
Joseph Qulnn, Clerk Dls. Ct. 5.15 Cests i n D l s t . Court 
Valley B u i l d i n g ie Lean Ass's 13.58 - Paym nt oa 1st* 
C. E. Bend *. • l i o t r ^ * Sent of tables 
Crown Furniture Co. 3.00 Rsnt of tables amd chai 
J. w. Milne 10.00 Rent ef room f o r Eleo. 
Tho Y. M. C. A. 10.00 • m m 

J. I . Leo 10.00 » m m 

V. C* Talbort, Agent 10.00 m m m 

Treasurer's Cash Acc unt 10.94 • Freight, postage, eto. 
Ross Hdw. k Supply Co. .40 Galv. p a i l and pan 
Chamber of Commerce 197.65 Advertislag and ptg. 
C. L. Hawkins s.oo Gravel 
R. L. Verbeok 9.65 C l e r i c a l work 

Moved by C*mmlosl*a*r Bamkln, seoended by Commissioner Carson, that ths b i l l * a* 

r*ad bo all*wsd and warrants * r d * r * d drawa f s r ths several amsunts. 
Tho m*ti*a being put, upea o a l l * f M i l , t h * C*mmlssi*.*r* v * t * d as f . l l . w s : 

Cherrington, yea; V.rbeck, yea; Raakln, yea; Carson, yea; Holmburg, yoa. 



A l l |H Commissioners kaviag v.ted yea, tke Mayer deolared tke motion oarried and 
the b i l l s allewed. 

Tke proof ef p u b l i c a t i o n ef a proposed ordinanoe, e n t i t l e d "An Ordinanoe Approv­

i n g tke Whole Ceet ef Improvements made l a and f o r Paving D i s t r i o t No.' 3, i a t h . C l t y 

ef Grand Junotlen, e to." was presented and read. 

Oft metlen ef Commissioner Verbeok, seoonded by Commissioner Rankin, tke proof of 

p u b l i o a t i e n as read wae aooeptod and ordered plaoed em f i l e . 

Moved by Cemmissiener Helmburg, seoonded by Commissioner Rankin, that tho proposed 
ordinanoe be taken up f e r f i n a l passage. 

The metlen o a r r i e d , and tke proposed ordinance was then road by tko Clerk. 

Moved by Commissioner Rankin, seoended by Commissioner Verbeok, t k a t tke proposed 

erdinance as read and e n t i t l e d "An Ordinanoe Approving the Whole Cost ef Improvements 

made i n and f e r Paving D i s t r i o t Number 3« 1* tho City of Grand Junotlen, Colorado, 

pursuant te Ordinanoe Number 176, adopted and approved June 11, 1910, and pursuant to 

Resolutions and Proceedings ef tke C i t y Counoil adopted pursuant te said ordinance, 

approving tho Apportionment ef said Costs to oack Let er Traot of Land, or other Roal 

Estate, i n s a i d j D i s t r i o t , Assessing tho Share ef said Cest against each Let or Traot of 

Land, er ether Real Estate, i n said D i s t r i o t , amd Prescribing tka Manner f e r tke Collec­

t i o n and Payment ef said Assessments,** be passed and adopted. 

Tke a e t i e n being p u t , eaok Cemmissiener, as k l s name was oalled, voted as fellews: 

Cherrington, yea;" Verbeok, yea; Rankin, yea; Carsen", yea"; Helmburg, yea. 

A l l tke Commissioners [having voted yoa., th.e Mayer declared tke motion oarried and 

tho ordinanoe passed and adopted. 
Moved by Cemmissiener "lelmburg, aeoendei by Cemmiesiener Rankin, that tho erdiaenoe 

Just passed be numbered 219. 

a e metlen o a r r i e d , and i t was so erdered. 

•On motion ef Cemmissiener Helmburg, seconded by Cemmissiener Carsen, tko Counoil 

adjemrned u n t i l te-«errew, .December 31. * t 2 e'oleok p. m. 

Ci t y Clerk. 


